
202
Useful Exercises

IEErs
202 BÄI TAP THUC HÄNH IELTS

Second Edition

Garry Adams & Terry Peck

LÉ HUY LAM

NHÅ xuÅT BÅN THÅNH PHö Hå CHi MINH



202
Useful Exercises

for

IELTS
Second Edition

Garry Adams
Terry Peck

LÉ HUY LAM

0

0055,

NHÅ xuÄT BÅN THÄNH PH6 HO CHi MINH



CONTENTS

Preface

1.1-1.9

1.1-1.7

1.1-1.4

1.1-1.3

2.1-2.9

2.1-2.11

2.1-2.8

2.1-2.2

2.1-2.7

2.1-2.3

3.1-3.9

3.1-3.11

3.1 37
3.132

36
3.133

PART 1 PHÅN 1

COMMUNICATION AND THE ARTS

TRUYéN THONG vÅ cÅc MON NGHÉ THUÄT

Listening Exercises

Reading Exercises

Writing Exercises

Spelling Exercises

Grammar Exercises
Vocabulary Exercises

Båi tap Nghe hiéu
Båi tap Doc hiéu
Båi täp Viét
Båi tap Chinh tå
Båi täp NgÜ phåp
Båi tap Tü vVng

PART 2 PHÅN 2

THE ENVIRONMENT

MÖI TRUONG

Listening Exercises

Reading Exercises

Writing Exercises

Spelling Exercises

Grammar Exercises

Vocabulary Exercises

Båi tap Nghe hiéu
Båi tap Doc hiéu
Båi tap Viét
Båi tap Chinh tå
Båi tap NgÜ phåp
Båi tap Tü vung

PART 3 PHÅN 3

TECHNOLOGY

CONG NGHÉ

Listening Exercises

Reading Exercises

Writing Exercises

Spelling Exercises

Grammar Exercises

Vocabulary Exercises

Båi tap Nghe hiéu
Båi tap Doc hiéu
Båi tap Viét
Båi tap Chinh tå
Båi tap Ngü phåp
Båi tap TO vvng

5

6-10

11-19

19-25

26-27

28-32

33-34

35-39
40-AS

49-58

61-66

67-68

69-73

74-81

82-ss

89-90

9 1-99

100-101

Useful Exercises for IELTS - 3



PART 4 PHÅN 4

POLITICS IN AUSTRALIA

4.1-4.11

4.1-4.5

4.1-4.2

4.1-4.10

5.1-5.9

5.1-5.11

5.1-5.5

5.1-5.2

5.1-5.2

5.1-5.7

5.1-5.3

5.1-5.5

CHiNH TRI AUSTRALIA

Listening Exercises

Reading Exercises

Writing Exercises

Punctuation Exercises

Spelling Exercises

Grammar Exercises

Vocabulary Exercises

Båi tap Nghe hi6u
Båi tap Doc hi6u
Båi tap Viét
Båi tap Chäm cåu
Båi tap Chinh tå
Båi tåp Ngü phåp
Båi tap Tü vVng

PART 5 PHÅN 5

YOUTH AND EDUCATION

TU61 TRÉ vÄ GlÅo Duc

Listening Exercises

Reading Exercises

Writing Exercises

Punctuation Exercises

Spelling Exercises

Grammar Exercises

Vocabulary Exercises

IELTS Quiz

Båi tap Nghe hiéu
•Båi tap Doc hiéu
Båi tap Viét
Båi tap Chäm cäu
Båi tap Chinh tå
Båi tap NgÜ phåp
Båi tap T d vvng
Båi tap IELTS

APPENDICES

I-VC

Appendix 1 Tapescripts

Appendix 2 - Answer Key

Appendix 3 - Reference
- Further Reading List

Key to Links with '101 Helpful Hintsfor IELTS

INDEX

102-106

107-114

1 15-122

122-123

124-125

126-133

134-135

136-141

141-149

150-156

157-158

158-159

160-165

166-167

168-171

172-199

200-235

235-238

239

241

244Index

4 - Useful Exercises for IELTS



PREFACE

The 202 exercises contained in this practice workbook are designed to comple-

ment the information and practice tests contained in the authors' previous book

'101 Helpful Hints for IELTS'. Where exercises are linked to the hints contained in

that book, mention is made in the Key to Links on page 241. However, it is not es-

sential to refer to the previous book to complete the exercises.

All of the 202 exercises involve the various skills required to take the IELTS test, and

most, but not all, of the questions asked in these exercises are of the type found in

the actual test. For instance, questions that require grammatical knowledge are

asked indirectly in the IELTS test itself, but are sometimes put to the student directly

in this practice workbook (see the Grammar sections).

The book was written with 3 main purposes in mind. Carefully working through the

202 exercises should:

provide varied practice to extend the skills referred to in the authorS companion

book Helpful Hints for !ELTS';

highlight a student's probable weaknesses in 7 important areas of skill in Eng-

lish, - listening, reading, writing, punctuation, spelling, grammar and vocabu-

lary;

increase a student's general knowledge in 5 areas of current topical interest,

namely. 'Communication and the Arts', 'The Environment', 'Technology', 'Pol-

itics in Australia', and 'Youth and Education'.

Note that where problem areas are exposed, students are advised to refer to the

Further Reading List for suitable books in which to find further information.

Also, speaking practice is included in this workbook to extend the value of certain

exercises. but for a complete treatment refer to the authors' forthcoming produc-

tion.

KEY TO ICONS

Listening Exercises

Reading Exercises

Z Writing ExerCises

Speaking Practice

Punctuation Exercises

Spelling Exercises

Grammar Exercises

Vocabulary Exercises

Useful Exercises for IELTS - 5


