

202 BÀI TẬP THỰC HÀNH IELTS

Second Edition

Garry Adams & Terry Peck Dịch và chú giải LÊ HUY LÂM



NHÀ XUẤT BẢN THÀNH PHỐ HỒ CHÍ MINH



HIC - EN ENSLIGN RESCIPCE

Useful Exercises for IELTS

Second Edition

Garry Adams Terry Peck Dịch và chú giải LÊ HUY LÂM

> TRUNG DAI HỌC CÔNG NHUỆP BẢ MỘI TRUNG DA 810 M ON TRUNG VIỆN

> > 00552

NHÀ XUẤT BẢN THÀNH PHỐ HỒ CHÍ MINH

CONTENTS

Preface

PART 1 PHẦN 1

COMMUNICATION AND THE ARTS TRUYỀN THÔNG VÀ CÁC MÔN NGHỆ THUẬT

1.1-1.9	Listening Exercises	Bài tập Nghe hiểu	6-10
1.1-1.11	Reading Exercises	Bài tập Đọc hiểu	11-19
1.1-1.7	Writing Exercises	Bài tập Viết	19-25
1.1-1.4	Spelling Exercises	Bài tập Chính tả	26-27
1.1-1.4	Grammar Exercises	Bài tập Ngữ pháp	28-32
1.1-1.3	Vocabulary Exercises	Bài tập Từ vựng	33-34

PART 2 PHÂN 2

THE ENVIRONMENT MÔI TRƯỜNG

2.1-2.9	Listening Exercises	Bài tập Nghe hiểu	35-39
2.1-2.11	Reading Exercises	Bài tập Đọc hiểu	40-48
2.1-2.8	Writing Exercises	Bài tập Viết	49-58
2.1-2.2	Spelling Exercises	Bài tập Chính tả	59-60
2.1-2.7	Grammar Exercises	Bài tập Ngữ pháp	61-66
2.1-2.3	Vocabulary Exercises	Bài tập Từ vựng	67-68

PART 3 PHẦN 3

TECHNOLOGY CÔNG NGHÊ

3.1-3.9	Listening Exercises	Bài tập Nghe hiểu	69-73
3.1-3.11	Reading Exercises	Bài tập Đọc hiểu	74-81
3.1-3.7	Writing Exercises	Bài tập Viết	82-88
3.1-3.2	Spelling Exercises	Bài tập Chính tả	89-90
3.1-3.6	Grammar Exercises	Bài tập Ngữ pháp	91-99
3.1-3.3	Vocabulary Exercises	Bài tập Từ vựng	100-101

5

PART 4 PHẦN 4 POLITICS IN AUSTRALIA CHÍNH TRỊ Ở AUSTRALIA

4.1-4.9 4.1-4.11 4.1-4.5	Listening Exercises Reading Exercises Writing Exercises	Bài tập Nghe hiểu Bài tập Đọc hiểu Bài tập Viết	102-106 107-114
4.1-4.2	Punctuation Exercises Spelling Exercises	Bài tập Chấm câu Bài tập Chính tả	115-122 122-123 124-125
4.1-4.10 4.1-4.3	Grammar Exercises Vocabulary Exercises	Bài tập Ngữ pháp Bài tập Từ vựng	126-133 134-135

PART 5 PHẦN 5

YOUTH AND EDUCATION TUỔI TRỂ VÀ GIÁO DỤC

5.1-5.9	Listening Exercises	Bài tập Nghe hiểu	136-141
5.1-5.11	Reading Exercises	Bài tập Đọc hiểu	141-149
5.1-5.5	Writing Exercises	Bài tập Viết	150-156
5.1-5.2	Punctuation Exercises	Bài tập Chấm câu	157-158
5.1-5.2	Spelling Exercises	Bài tập Chính tả	158-159
5.1-5.7	Grammar Exercises	Bài tập Ngữ pháp	160-165
5.1-5.3	Vocabulary Exercises	Bài tập Từ vựng	166-167
5.1-5.5	IELTS Quiz	Bài tập IELTS	168-171

APPENDICES

PHŲ LŲC

Appendix 1	- Tapescripts	172-199
••	- Answer Key	200-235
	- Reference	235-238
	- Further Reading List	239
	- Key to Links with '101 Helpful Hints for IELTS'	241

INDEX

244

Index

PREFACE

The 202 exercises contained in this practice workbook are designed to complement the information and practice tests contained in the authors' previous book '101 Helpful Hints for IELTS'. Where exercises are linked to the hints contained in that book, mention is made in the Key to Links on page 241. However, it is not essential to refer to the previous book to complete the exercises.

All of the 202 exercises involve the various skills required to take the IELTS test, and most, but not all, of the questions asked in these exercises are of the type found in the actual test. For instance, questions that require grammatical knowledge are asked indirectly in the IELTS test itself, but are sometimes put to the student directly in this practice workbook (see the Grammar sections).

The book was written with 3 main purposes in mind. Carefully working through the 202 exercises should:

- ... provide varied practice to extend the skills referred to in the authors' companion book '101 Helpful Hints for IELTS';
- ... highlight a student's probable weaknesses in 7 important areas of skill in English, - listening, reading, writing, punctuation, spelling, grammar and vocabulary;
- ... increase a student's general knowledge in 5 areas of current topical interest, namely, 'Communication and the Arts', 'The Environment', 'Technology', 'Politics in Australia', and 'Youth and Education'.

Note that where problem areas are exposed, students are advised to refer to the Further Reading List for suitable books in which to find further information.

Also, speaking practice is included in this workbook to extend the value of certain exercises, but for a complete treatment refer to the authors' forthcoming production.

KEY TO ICONS

	Listening Exercises	(?)	Punctuation Exercises
	Reading Exercises	242	Spelling Exercises
Ø	Writing Exercises	*	Grammar Exercises
	Speaking Practice	*	Vocabulary Exercises

Useful Exercises for IELTS - 5